Friday June 6, 2025.

Good afternoon Osler community,

School Calendar...again!
Grade 7 Leaving Ceremony June 18" 9:45 start in Gym
School Fees
PAC Potluck

School Calendar...One last time!

Apologies for the continued notifications around the school calendar. It looks like the last image did not
transfer on all platforms. | am hopeful that you will have better success with this one. Please note the
Friday May 15" professional day.

ICalendar 2025-26

Osler
Elementary School

gg Vancouver
School Board

SCHOOL OPERATION OVERVIEW

Number of Days in Session

187

Number of Days of Instruction

180

Number of Days of Non-Instruction

5 Professional Development Days

1 Non-Instructional Day
1 Administrative Day (June 26)

IMPORTANT DATES

First Day of School for Students Tuesday, September 2, 2025

National Day of Truth & Reconciliation Tuesday, September 30, 2025
Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 13, 2025
Remembrance Day Tuesday, November 11,2025

Last Day of Instruction Before Winter Vacation Friday, December 19, 2025

Winter Vacation Period Monday, December 22, 2025-Friday, January 2, 2026
School Re-opens after Winter Vacation Monday, January 5, 2026

Family Day Monday, February 16, 2026

Last Day of Instruction Before Spring Vacation Friday, March 13, 2026

Spring Vacation Period Monday, March 16-Friday, March 27, 2026
School Re-opens after Spring Vacation Monday March 30, 2026

Good Friday Friday, April 3, 2026
Easter Monday Monday April 6, 2026
Victoria Day Monday, May 18, 2026

Last Full Day of Pupil Attendance
Administrative/School Closing Day

Thursday, June 25, 2026
Friday, June 26, 2026

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND NON-INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS
(SCHOOL NOT IN SESSION)

Professional Development Day (Date set by school)
Professional Development Day (Province wide)
Professional Development Day (District wide)
Professional Development Day (District wide)
Non-Instructional Day (District wide)

Professional Development Day (Date set by school)

EARLY DISMISSAL TIMES

Friday, September 19, 2025
Friday, October 24, 2025
Friday, November 21, 2025
Friday, February 13, 2026
Monday, April 20, 2026
Friday May 15, 2026

PARENT CONFERENCE DATES

Wednesday October 22, 2025 2:00
Wednesday October 29, 2025 2:00
Tuesday May 5, 2026 2:00
Wednesday May 6, 2026 2:00

School Fees




Please see the information regarding 2025-2026 school fees in the image below:
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Sir William OSLER | School Year 2025-26

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Standardized School Fee Schedule

The Boaed of Education is committed toensurisg that no school-ape student will be denied an opportunity to participate ina
course, ol st or program becaste of an inabilty to pay fees. Parents and guardiars umable to pay some or 3l school fees are
imraitied Do ipeak 10 thiss Child's teacher, s haol caundellor, and/ior The schoal Prindipal

$35.00 SCHOOL SUPPLY FEE

This vancouwdr Schocl Bodsd olirs the dendate of pardhising Bikic Sehool Lapplieg in bl 51 wholediile pricid 4nd padisag the
cost savings on o families, The Scheel Supply Fee for 2035-2026 i $35.00 per student”.  This option fee covers basic
consmmable school supplies ued for shadents” personal wse ssch s paper, writing tools, glue sticks, evasers, exercise books and
art supplies. Supplies sre provided for the Sull year, Families can choose to purchase their own schos] sapplies independ ey,

SUPPLEMENTAL FEES

Optiomal supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the
student to meet the expected currioular outcomes.
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PAC Potluck

Today was a terrific day to connect as a community over good food and company! PAC and parent
volunteers organized and set up a lovely arrangement of delicous food, snack and drinks along with an
assortment of games for the event. Thank you so much for your hard work. It was also an oppoortunity to

quickly meet Ms. Cranston who popped over! On a personal | was overwhelmed receiving such a
generous and thoughful gift from the Osler community, My heart-felt thank youJIL




Enjoy your weekend,

Rosemary Thomas
Principal at Osler



